СН \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM446757

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 02/11/1998 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Deflecto Corporation | | 02/11/1998 | Corporation: INDIANA |

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Deflecto Holdings, Inc. | 02/11/1998 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

| Name: | Deflecto Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 1209 Orange Street |
| City: | Wilmington |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE |
| Postal Code: | 19801 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------|
| Serial Number: | 74050206 | STAND-TALL |
| Serial Number: | 73221484 | X-RACK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7660

Email: jschmitz@vedderprice.com, ipdocket@vedderprice.com,

acurley@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Jason K. Schmitz Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Vedder Price

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 31315.00.0296 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jason K. Schmitz |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0653

900424597

| SIGNATURE: | /Jason K. Schmitz/ | |
|--|--------------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/11/2017 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | |
| source=31315_00_0296_MergerandNameChange#page1.tif | | |
| source=31315_00_0296_MergerandNameChange#page2.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0654 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:15 PM 02/11/1998 981054157 - 2844473

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING DEFLECTO CORPORATION WITH AND INTO DEFLECTO HOLDINGS, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 103 and 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

DEFLECTO HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That Deflecto Holdings, Inc. was incorporated on the 9th day of January, 1998, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That Deflecto Holdings, Inc. owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of Deflecto Corporation, a corporation incorporated on the 20th day of July, 1960, pursuant to the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

THIRD: That Deflecto Holdings, Inc., by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members on February 11, 1998, determined to and did merge Deflecto Corporation with and into itself, assuming all obligations thereof:

RESOLVED, that, pursuant to the provisions of Section 23-1-40-4 of the Indiana Business Corporation Law and Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Corporation merges Deflecto Corporation into itself; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the merger contemplated by these resolutions, as to its effectiveness on this Corporation, shall be effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the state of Delaware pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the merger contemplated by these resolutions, as to its effectiveness on Deflecto Corporation, shall be effective upon the filing of Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the state of Indiana pursuant to Section 23-1-40-5 of the Indiana Business Corporation Law; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of this Corporation are authorized and directed to execute, verify and file Articles of Merger under Section 23-1-40-4 of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, and take all other actions they consider necessary or proper to consummate the merger; and

185761

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0655

34 11-3 T. 4/6

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the effective date of the merger, the name of this Corporation shall be changed from Deflecto Holdings, Inc. to Deflecto Corporation, and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of this Corporation be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the manner and form provided by law, setting forth the resolutions to merge Deflecto Corporation into this Corporation and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the state of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FOURTH That Deflecto Holdings, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That upon the effective date of this merger, the name of Deflecto Holdings, Inc. shall be changed to Deflecto Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Deflecto Holdings, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by Joseph C. Linnen, its Vice President, and Michael J. Beal, its Assistant Secretary, this // th day of February, 1998.

DEFLECTO HOLDINGS, INC.

Rv-

Joseph C. Linnen, Vice President

ATTEST:

Michael I Beal Assistant Secretary

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0656